

Joint Lock-up Agreements on Dassault Systèmes shares

Vélizy-Villacoublay, France, July 18, 2011 – Dassault Systèmes (DS) (Euronext Paris: #13065, DSY.PA) was informed that, in accordance with Article 787 B of the French Tax Code, joint share lock-up agreements had been entered into for a two-year period on July 11, 2011 by:

- Groupe Industriel Marcel Dassault,
- Charles Edelstenne,
- and Bernard Charlès.

These undertakings cover in total 36,432,938 Dassault Systèmes shares representing 29.6% of the share capital and 41.8% of the voting rights.

These joint share lock-up agreements do not substitute to the joint share lock-up agreements entered into on December 22, 2010 and on June 21, 2011 (which were released respectively on December 23, 2010 and on July 1, 2011⁽¹⁾), as the same shares can be the object of several joint lock-up agreements.

(1) In this regard, please note that in this press release as of July 1st, 2011, you have to read "These undertakings cover in total 34,029,003 Dassault Systèmes share representing 29.6% of the share capital and 38.9% of the voting rights (and not 42.3% as indicated by mistake).

About Dassault Systèmes

As a world leader in 3D and Product Lifecycle Management (PLM) solutions, Dassault Systèmes brings value to more than 130,000 customers in 80 countries. A pioneer in the 3D software market since 1981, Dassault Systèmes applications provide a 3D vision of the entire lifecycle of products from conception to maintenance to recycling. The Dassault Systèmes portfolio consists of CATIA for designing the virtual product - SolidWorks for 3D mechanical design - DELMIA for virtual production - SIMULIA for virtual testing - ENOVIA for global collaborative lifecycle management, EXALEAD for search-based applications and 3DVIA for online 3D lifelike experiences. For more information, visit http://www.3ds.com.

CATIA, DELMIA, ENOVIA, EXALEAD, SIMULIA, SolidWorks and 3D VIA are registered trademarks of Dassault Systèmes or its subsidiaries in the US and/or other countries.

CONTACTS:

Dassault Systèmes/Investors Relations: François-José Bordonado/Béatrix Martinez + 33 1 6162 6924